FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) REC	11-03-2000 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Patent and Trademark Office	
	1,01505371 .ched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Gaetano Bonasia David P. Eckel Stephen P. Hebeisen Ross Mernyk	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 59-25 Little Neck Parkway
	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	ne ———
☐ Other	City: <u>Little Neck</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: 11362
Execution Date: January 21, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/488,381 	ew application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Paul J. Sutton, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40}{2}\$
Internal Address: <u>Greenberg Traurig, LLP</u>	☐ Enclosed
	 ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 885 Third Avenue	8. Deposit Account Number:121185
	Deposit Account Name: <u>Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc.</u>
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 1002	2 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Tel. <u>212.801.9202</u>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true paid sofrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Paul J. Sutton	September 27, 2000
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

P.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, GAETANO BONASIA, citizen of Italy, DAVID P. ECKEL STEPHEN P. HEBEISEN, and ROSS MERNYK, citizens of the United States, residing respectively at 1937 Radcliff Avenue, Bronx, NY 10462; 38 Peterborough Drive, Eaton's Neck, NY 11768; 5 Bonny Drive, Somers, New York 10589 and 751 President Street, Brooklyn, NY 11215, hereinafter called "Assignors", have made certain inventions in METHOD OF ADDING A DEVICE TO A NETWORK, described in an application for Letters Patent executed by us on January 20, 2000; and

WHEREAS, LEVITON MANUFACTURING CO., INC., a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 59-25 Little Neck Parkway, Little Neck, NY 11362, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of securing an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by us had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns that whenever its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that formal application papers must be executed or an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or inventions, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, we will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of same, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to

NY #275015 v1

PATENT REEL: 011194 FRAME: 0808 the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignee or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

For the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said inventions which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to the inventions described in said applications; and we hereby authorize and empower said Assignee and its successors, assigns or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said inventions in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominees, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such applications, and where said applications may be filed by another other than the inventor; and we hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, but at its or their expense.

GAETANO BONASIA

STATE OF NEW YORK)
)ss.:
COUNTY OF QUEENS)

On this 2/ day of \sqrt{ANUAR} , 2000, before me personally appeared GAETANO BONASIA, to me personally known, and who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

VERONICA A PARSOLANO
Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 01 PA6009693
Qualified in Queens County
My Commission Expires 7-6-2600

Verouca a Parsalano Notary Public

•

Fund P. Edul

DAVID P. ECKEL

STEPHEN P HEBEISEN

ROSS MERNYK

STATE OF NEW YORK

)ss.:

COUNTY OF QUEENS

On this 2/ day of 1/2 /, 2000, before me personally appeared DAVID P. ECKEL, STEPHEN P. HEBEISEN and ROSS MERNYK, to me personally known, and who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and duly acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

VERONICA A PARSOLANO
Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 01 PA6007673
Qualified in Queens County
My Commission Expires 7-6-2000

Notary Public